	[image: image1.wmf]
	United Nations
	
	ST/IC/2002/15

	 [image: image1.wmf]

	Secretariat
	
	14 March 2002







*
The present circular, which supersedes ST/IC/2001/88 dated 6 November 2001, will be in effect until further notice.

[Abolished and replaced by ST/IC/2002/71 of 1 Nov 2002]
Information circular*

To:
Members of the staff


From:
The Assistant Secretary-General for Human Resources Management


Subject:
Post adjustment classification for New York

1.
In information circular ST/IC/2002/8 of 8 February 2002, staff members were informed that, upon implementation of the revised base salary scale effective 1 March 2002, revised post adjustment indices and multipliers would be established by the International Civil Service Commission (ICSC) for all duty stations. Changes in post adjustment multipliers due after 1 March 2002 will be effected on the basis of the movement of newly consolidated post adjustment indices.

2.
In accordance with the above-mentioned procedure, ICSC has determined that post adjustment multiplier 41.0 should apply for staff in the Professional and higher categories serving in New York, with effect from 1 March 2002. Consequently, effective 1 March 2002, the post adjustment multiplier for New York is being revised from 46.4 to 41.0.

3.
The annual amount of post adjustment at multiplier 41.0 for each salary level and step is shown in the annex to the present circular.

4.
The implementation of the revised post adjustment multiplier will be reflected in the end-of-March 2002 payroll.

Annex



Post adjustment multiplier 41.0



(In United States dollars)



Effective 1 March 2002

	S T E P S

	Level
	
	I
	II
	III
	IV
	V
	VI
	VII
	VIII
	IX
	X
	XI
	XII
	XIII
	XIV
	XV

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Under-Secretary-General
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	USG
	Net D
	48447.65
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	43600.22
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Assistant Secretary-General
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ASG
	Net D
	44435.39
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	40237.81
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Director
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	D-2
	Net D
	37185.77
	37911.47
	38636.35
	39361.23
	40086.52
	40811.40
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	34162.02
	34770.05
	35377.26
	35984.88
	36592.50
	37200.53
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Principal Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	D-1
	Net D
	33360.06
	33980.80
	34601.95
	35221.46
	35842.61
	36463.76
	37084.91
	37705.24
	38325.98
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	30835.69
	31380.99
	31925.88
	32469.95
	33015.66
	33556.45
	34077.15
	34597.44
	35117.32
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Senior Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	P-5
	Net D
	29877.52
	30439.22
	31001.33
	31563.03
	32124.73
	32686.02
	33248.13
	33809.83
	34371.12
	34933.64
	35495.75
	36056.63
	36618.33
	
	

	
	Net S
	27756.18
	28271.55
	28765.19
	29258.42
	29751.65
	30244.47
	30737.70
	31230.93
	31724.16
	32217.39
	32710.21
	33203.03
	33686.42
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	First Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	P-4
	Net D
	25234.68
	25783.67
	26331.02
	26878.37
	27426.54
	27974.30
	28522.06
	29069.82
	29618.40
	30165.34
	30713.10
	31276.44
	31809.03
	32356.79
	32904.96

	
	Net S
	23499.56
	24003.86
	24505.70
	25007.54
	25510.20
	26011.63
	26514.29
	27016.54
	27518.38
	28020.22
	28511.40
	28993.97
	29474.08
	29955.42
	30436.35

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Second Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	P-3
	Net D
	21189.62
	21704.17
	22219.54
	22733.27
	23248.64
	23762.78
	24276.92
	24792.29
	25307.25
	25821.39
	26336.35
	26850.49
	27365.45
	27880.00
	28394.55

	
	Net S
	19779.22
	20252.36
	20726.73
	21199.46
	21673.42
	22146.15
	22619.29
	23092.84
	23565.57
	24039.12
	24510.62
	24982.53
	25454.03
	25925.53
	26397.44

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Associate Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	P-2
	Net D
	17568.09
	18028.93
	18488.95
	18949.38
	19409.81
	19869.83
	20330.26
	20789.87
	21250.71
	21711.14
	22170.75
	22632.00
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	16478.31
	16896.10
	17312.66
	17730.04
	18146.60
	18564.39
	18988.33
	19411.04
	19835.39
	20258.92
	20682.04
	21106.39
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Assistant Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	P-1
	Net D
	13907.20
	14350.00
	14791.98
	15234.78
	15676.76
	16119.15
	16561.95
	17004.34
	17445.91
	17888.71
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	13118.77
	13526.72
	13934.26
	14341.80
	14749.34
	15156.47
	15564.42
	15967.04
	16367.61
	16768.59
	
	
	
	
	


D =
 Rate applicable to staff members with a dependent spouse or child.

S = Rate applicable to staff members with no dependent spouse or child.

02-28690 (E)    190302

*0228690*

	2
	


	
	2



